Officers and to transact any other business involving voting by Australian Ballot with voting to 
begin at 7:00 a.m. and to close at 7:00 p.m. (Early voting information below.)   

ARTICLE 6 - Town Municipal Services Budget 

“Shall the voters of the Town of Colchester approve total general fund expenditures of Fifteen 
Million, Twenty-Eight Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($15,028,386) of which 
Twelve Million, Six Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand, One Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars 
($12,622,189) shall be raised by taxes and Two Million, Four Hundred Six Thousand, One 
Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars ($2,406,197) by non-tax revenues for the Fiscal Year July 1, 
2023 through June 30, 2024?” 

ARTICLE 7 - Colchester Recreation Center 

"Shall general obligation bonds or notes of the Town of Colchester in the amount of 
$6,907,000.00, subject to available grants-in-aid, be issued under Section 703(c) of the Town